

69923-7

69923-7

NO. 69923-7-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

v.

JOHN J. BUCKO,

Appellant

RECEIVED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE
JAN 14 1993

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT 3

 A. THE DEFENDANT WAIVED A CLAIM THE PROSECUTOR’S
 ARGUMENT CONSTITUTED MISCONDUCT WHEN HE DID NOT
 MAKE A CONTEMPORANEOUS OBJECTION. THE
 PROSECUTOR DID NOT COMMIT MISCONDUCT IN CLOSING
 ARGUMENT..... 3

 1. The Defendant Waived A Challenge To The Argument He Now
 Claims Was Misconduct. 5

 2. The Argument Did Not Misstate The Law..... 9

 B. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION WHEN
 IT REFUSED TO CONTINUE SENTENCING IN ORDER FOR THE
 DEFENDANT TO OBTAIN A DOSA EVALUATION. 12

IV. CONCLUSION 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>Bellevue v. Vigil</u> , 66 Wn. App. 891, 833 P.2d 445 (1992).....	12
<u>In re Littlefield</u> , 133 Wn.2d 39, 940 P.2d 1362 (1997)	13
<u>Roberson v. Perez</u> , 156 Wn.2d 33, 123 P.3d 844 (2005).....	8
<u>State v. Bennett</u> , 161 Wn.2d 303, 165 P.3d 1241 (2007).....	10, 11
<u>State v. Cox</u> , 109 Wn. App. 937, 38 P.3d 371 (2002).....	9
<u>State v. Emery</u> , 174 Wn.2d 741, 278 P.3d 653 (2012) 6, 8, 9, 11, 12	
<u>State v. Fleming</u> , 83 Wn App. 209, 921 P.2d 1076, <u>review denied</u> , 131 Wn.2d 1018 (1997).....	6, 7
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 158 Wn. App. 677, 243 P.3d 936 (2010), <u>review</u> <u>denied</u> , 171 Wn.2d 1013 (2011).....	9
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 171 Wn. App. 52, 286 P.3d 83 (2012)	14
<u>State v. Keend</u> , 140 Wn. App. 858, 166 P.3d 1268 (2007), <u>review</u> <u>denied</u> , 163 Wn.2d 141 (2008)	7
<u>State v. Lane</u> , 56 Wn. App. 286, 786 P.2d 277 (1989).....	10
<u>State v. Mabry</u> , 51 Wn. App. 24, 751 P.2d 882 (1983).....	10
<u>State v. Olson</u> , 19 Wn. App. 881, 578 P.2d 866 (1978).....	10
<u>State v. Pirtle</u> , 127 Wn.2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995), <u>cert. denied</u> , 518 U.S. 1026 (1996)	10
<u>State v. Powell</u> , 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995).....	6
<u>State v. Price</u> , 33 Wn. App. 472, 655 P.2d 1191 (1982) <u>review</u> <u>denied</u> , 99 Wn.2d 1010 (1983).....	10
<u>State v. Stenson</u> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997), <u>cert</u> <u>denied</u> , 523 U.S. 1008 (1998)	6
<u>State v. Tanzymore</u> , 54 Wn.2d 290, 786 P.2d 277 (1959)	10
<u>State v. Weber</u> , 159 Wn.2d 252, 149 P.3d 646 (2006).....	9

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Victor v. Nebraska</u> , 511 U.S. 1, 114 S.Ct. 1239, 127 L.Ed.2d 583 (1994).....	9, 12
--	-------

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.640(1)	14
RCW 9.94A.640(b)	14
RCW 9.94A.660	12
RCW 9.96.660(3)	14

COURT RULES

RAP 2.5(a).....	8
RAP 2.5(a)(3)	8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

WPIC 4.01 4, 7, 10, 11
